



	Full Legal Name Kittitas County Address	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Phone Number with Area Code 509,982,7525					
EN INFOR	205 W 5th Ave, Ellensburg, WA 989 Federal Tax LO. Number Send throics to Allention of	926-2887		unly Itas	**************************************	Purchase Order Nelerença Number	***************************************	***************************************	
	Sheriff's Office				20.22				
				Gase Monthly Rental	Manihly Piint Allowance	Cost-Par-Print Over Monthly Allowance	Mater Reading Frequency		
	2.			***************************************	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	***	C) Coples	Scans O Pages	
				on Multi-Location Schedule)	C) All units one in	,,	ATTACH SIGNED EQ	UIPMENT SCHEOULE	
	CONSULIDATED EI ANN (FORTIO) Make/Model/Accessories 1. (1) Sharp MX-3070N Color Syste	. Soria		Make/Model/Ac			Sorial /		
	2. (2) Sharp MX-M465N B&W Syste			4		***************************************			
X 5	ALL UNITS LISTED ABOVE ARE CONSOLI THIS PLAN BILLING PREFERENCE:	DATED UNDER	•	Base Monthly Rental	Monthly Print Allowance	Cost-Per-Print Over Monthly Allowance	Meter Reading	Fraquency	
	C) Consolidated units with individual meter option C) Consolidated units separate from individual me			\$999.04	20,000 B&W	\$0.0099 B&W	CI Monthly	129 Quarterly	
	Service Only FOR ADDITIONAL UNIT	TS ATTACH SIGNED EQL		1.6	3,000 Color	\$0.0590 Color	29 Caples 29 Prints	☐ Scans ☐ Pages	
	GONSOLIDATED BILMING ORTION A COMUNISAVITI CONSOLIDATE OMORTHAY Make/Mode/Accossories Bertal # 1.			Make/ModaVAc 34.			Berlal #		
		2. ALL UNITS LISTED ABOVE ARE CONSOLIDATED UNDER THIS PLAN BILLING PREFERENCE: Base			Monthly Print Allovance	Cost-Per-Pont Over Monthly Alloiyance	Maler Reading	Frequency	
	C) Consolidated units with individual mater option above on one involce C) Consolidated units separate from individual mater option above.						C) Monthly	□ Quarterly	
	O Service Only FOR ADDITIONAL UNIT	S ATTACH SIGNED EQU					C) Capies C) Prints	□ Scans □ Pages	
	CONSULUATED EILLING OPTION Make/Model/Accessories	A <i>litika ukute kutila.</i> Sedal		Make/ModeVAc	***************************************		Serial /		
	4			3.		,			
									
	2. ALL UNITS LISTED ABOVE ARE CONSOLID/ THIS PLAN BILLING PREFERENCE:	ATED UNDER		4 Base Monthly Rental	Monthly Print Allovance	Gost-Par-Print Over Monthly Allowance	Mater Reading	Frequency	
	2ALL UNITS LISTED ABOVE ARE CONSOLIDA	above on one invoice scopilon above		4Base Monthly Rental			□ Monthly	☐ Quarterly	
	2	above on one invoice as opilon above B ATTACH SIGNED EQUI		4Base Monthly Rental	Allovance	Over Monthly Allowance	□ Monthly □ Copies □ Prints	C Quarterly C Scans C Pages	
PAYIMENT	2	above on one involce ar opilon above 5 ATTACH SIGNED EQUI Deposil + Sales Tax 1 + O	PMENT SCHEDUL	4. Base Monthly Rental E Closed Each payme		Over Monthly Altowance 8.0 % or aniounts or pirce	□ Monthly □ Copies □ Prints	C Quarterly C Scans C Pages	
IRE PAYMENT	2. ALL UNITS LISTED ABOVE ARE CONSOLID. THIS PLAN BILLING PREFERENCE: Consolidated units with individual meter option a CI Consolidated units separate from individual meter CI Service Only FOR ADDITIONAL UNITS Term in Months 8 8250 Renal Psymeia + Security 60 0 + 0 Purchase Option 29 FMV CI 103 CI S	above on one involce ar option above 5 ATTAGH SIGNED EQUI 1 Deposit + Sales Tax 1 + O 1 est	PMENT SCHEDUL Total Payment En \$0.00	4. Base Monthly Rental E Classed Cla	Alloviance mil us subject to sales tax of Exemption Certificate Atlache	Over Monthly Altowance 8.0 % or aniounts or pirce	☐ Monthly ☐ Copies ☐ Prints Indages that may be	Outriolly Scans Pages In effect by (ceahen.	
INALURE PAYMENT	2. : ALL UNITS LISTED ABOVE ARE CONSOLID. THIS PLAN BILLING PREFERENCE. Consolidated units with individual meter option at Consolidated units separate from individual meter. Service Only FOR ADDITIONAL UNITS Term in Months Base Renal Payment + Security 60 0 + 0.0 Puchase Option 80 FMV 10% 15 VOIS ASSECTED ALL OF THE TERMAS ARE CONSOLIDATED AND ATTACHMENT TO SAUSE LIAL OF WHILE THE AMERICAN THE THE ACCURATE THE THE SAUSE AND LANGUAGE ASSECTED AND THE THE SAUSE AND LANGUAGE ASSECTED AND THE THE SAUSE AND LANGUAGE ASSECTED AND THE SAUSE AND LANGUAGE AND	above on one involce ar option above 5 ATTAGH SIGNED EQUI 1 Deposit + Sales Tax 1 + O 1 est	PMENT SCHEDUL Total Payment En \$0.00	### Additional ####################################	Alfoviance sit u subject to sides tax of Exchiption Certificate Attache tedge that the Coupman set	Over Monthly Altovrance 8.0 % or aniounts or perce	☐ Monthly ☐ Copies ☐ Prints Indages that may be	Outriolly Scans Pages In effect by (ceahen.	
SPECIALISE PAYMENT	2 ALL UNITS LISTED ABOVE ARE CONSOLID. THIS PLAN BILLING PREFERENCE. Consolidated units with individual meter opition a Consolidated units separate from individual meter Service Only FOR ADDITIONAL UNITS Term in Months Base Itenial Payment + Security 60 + 0 Purchase Opition 20 FMV 10 % 13 VOIS AGREEMENT FOR ACCURATE CASE IN CONTINUE AND IN METERS AND INCOME.	above on one involce ar opilon above 5 ATTACHI SIGNEO EQUI 1 Deposil + Sales Tax 1 + O 1 out 1 contabled the the sevens 14 ANE BROLUCEU ST SHEEPLE OTHER ETERRET TO ALL THE TOP THE	PMENT SCHEDUL Total Payment En \$0.00	4. Base Monthly Rental E Classed Cla	Alfoviance sit u subject to sides tax of Exchiption Certificate Attache	8.0 % or aniounts or piroz d.	☐ Monthly ☐ Copies ☐ Prints Indages that may be	Outriolly Scans Pages In effect by (ceahen.	
HOMER SHOUNDING PAYMENT	2. ALL UNITS LISTED ABOVE ARE CONSOLIDATHIS PLAN BILLING PREFERENCE: Consolidated units vall individual meter option a: CI Consolidated units separate from individual meter Service Only FOR ADDITIONAL UNITS Term in Monitos 8350 Renail Psymbol + Security 60 0 + 0 Purchasa Option 20 FMV 10% 13 VOL ACRIES TO ALL OF THE TERMS MAD LIMITIONAL ON THE ADDITIONAL TO AND THE ADDITIONAL TO AND THE ADDITIONAL OF MAD IN MATERIAL TO AND THE ADDITIONAL OF MAD IN SAFETY TO AND THE CONSTRUCTIONS TO SAFETY TO AND THE ADDITIONAL OF MAD IN SAFETY TO AND THE CONSTRUCTIONS TO ADDITIONAL ADDITIONAL OF MAD IN SAFETY TO AND THE SAFETY CONSTRUCTIONS TO ADDITIONAL ADDITIONAL OF MAD IN SAFETY TO AND THE SAFETY TO AND THE CONSTRUCTION ADDITIONAL OF MAD IN SAFETY TO AND THE SAFETY TO AND THE CONSTRUCTION ADDITIONAL OF MAD IN SAFETY TO ADDITIONAL CONSTRUCTION ADDITIONAL OF MAD IN SAFETY TO AND THE CONSTRUCTION ADDITIONAL OF MAD IN SAFETY TO ADDITIONAL CONSTRUCTION ADDITIONAL OF MAD IN SAFETY TO ADDITIONAL CONSTRUCTION ADDITIONAL OF MAD IN SAFETY TO ADDITIONAL CONSTRUCTION ADDITIONAL CON	above on one invoice as opilon above S ATTACHI SIGNEO EQUI Deposii + Sales Tax + 0 1 del COMMANDED EN THE REVIEWS HI ARE ENCLUSED BY SIFERIA ON AND ARRES TO ALL THE THE EXECUTED THE SIVEL THEM EXECUTED THE SIVEL THEM	PMENT SCHEDUL Total Payment En \$0.00	4. Base Monthly Rental E closed □ Exempl You acknow and is salfs! Signatura X No.	Alfoviance sit u subject to sides tax of Exchiption Certificate Attache	8.0 % or aniounts or piroz d.	☐ Monthly ☐ Copies ☐ Prints Indages that may be	Outriolly Scans Pages In effect by (ceahen.	
CHSTOLIARSIGNATURE	2	above on one involce as opilon above S ATTACHI SIGNEO EQUI DEPOSII + Sales Tax O 1 et Contained un the reverse H are encluded by refere O and cares to ALL the teletration the fruit ten ECALETATION THE FULL TEN ETA CLUSED Cape	PMENT SCHEDUL Total Payment En \$0,00 ESICE OF THIS AISTERNOS AISTERN	4. Base Monthly Rental LE Classed Companies Compan	Alfoviance and us subject to sales tax of Exemplien Cartilicate Attache tedge that the Equipment set of actory and acceptable. uf Corporation or Partnership	B.O. % or aniounts or perced. d. Date	☐ Monthly ☐ Copies ☐ Prints ndages that may be i	Clarietly Cl Scans Cl Pages Cl Pages in effect by tocation.	
V CHISTONIA SIGNATURE PARTIENT	2. ALL UNITS LISTED ABOVE ARE CONSOLIDATHIS PLAN BILLING PREFERENCE: Consolidated units valla individual meter option a: CI Consolidated units separate from individual meter option. Service Only FOR ADDITIONAL UNITS Term in Monital Base Benali Psymeia + Security 60 0 + 0 Purchasa Option 20 FMV 10% 13% VOL Address CLAL OF THE TERMS MAD LANGUAGES AND ATTACKS AND ATT	ADOVG ON ONE INVOICE SET OPILION ABOVE SET ATTACHI SIGNED EQUI POPOSII + Sales Tax O + O L GONTANIED EN THE REVIEWS H ARE BROLDED BY HEFERE ON AND AGREE TO ALL THE THE TEXAMENT FOR THE FULL TEXA EW CLUSED L AGREEMENT, THE UNDERSIGNED MAY GUANNICH OF THE SOURMENT GUANNICH SIGNED HAY GUANNICH SIGNED MAY GUANNICH SIGNED MAY GUANNICH SIGNED MAY GUANNICH SIGNED MAY GUANNICH SIGNED MAY GUANNICH SIGNED MAY GUANNICH SIGNED MAY GUANNICH SIGNED MAY GUANNICH SIGNED MAY GUANNICH SIGNED MAY GUANNICH SIGNED MAY GUANNICH SIGNED MAY GUANNICH SIGNED MAY GUANNICH SIGNED MAY GUANNICH SIGNED MAY GUANNICH SIGNED MAY GUANNICH SIGNED MAY GUANNICH SIGNED MAY GUANNICH SIGNED MAY GUANNICH SIGNED MAY GUANNICH SIGNED MAY GUANNICH SIGNED MAY GUANNICH SIGNED MAY	PMENT SCHEDUL Total Payment 50 \$0.00 \$50.00 First Scheduling School 1995 First Schoo	4. Base Monthly Rental LE Classed Graph Graph You acknow and is saifal Signatura X Print Name Legal Nam	Alfoviance and is subject to sales tax of Exemplien Cartilicate Atlache redge that the Equipment set of actory and acceptable. If Corporation or Partnership PROMIPE PAYMENT VM-EN C INCA ACCASIONS THE WOODEGAR INCH OR INCHEST OF WOODEGAR INCH OR INCHEST OF INCHES OF INCHEST OF INCHES	Over Monthly Altowance 8.0 % or antounts or perce d. Only above has been received, has be Date Date Date Date ON GRAFTED WEER'S OBLIGATION RICE, THE UNDERSKARE WANGS EN, THE UNDERSKARE WANGS EN, THE UNDERSKARE WANGS EN, THIS IS A CONTRAINING CUMPA. MAN SEE MERCERS BY A GENERAL	☐ Monthly ☐ Copies ☐ Prints Indages that may be interested in use, is in in use, i	C) Quarterly C) Scans C) Pages (n effect by (ccalicon. good working order ER THE JORGENMENT, TAVICE BEREGY ANY IOT OE DISCHARGED	
HAND PARTY TO THE SIGNATURE AND THE SIGNATURE	2. ALL UNITS LISTED ABOVE ARE CONSOLID. THIS PLAN BILLING PREFERENCE: Consolidated units vally individual meter option as consolidated units separate from individual meter. Option of the consolidated units separate from individual meter. Option of the consolidated units separate from individual meter. Option of the consolidated units separate from individual meter. Option of the consolidated units separate from individual meter. Option of the consolidated units separated of the consolidated units of the c	ADOVG ON ONE INVOICE SET OPILION ABOVE SET ATTACHI SIGNED EQUI POPOSII + Sales Tax O + O L GONTANIED EN THE REVIEWS H ARE BROLDED BY HEFERE ON AND AGREE TO ALL THE THE TEXAMENT FOR THE FULL TEXA EW CLUSED L AGREEMENT, THE UNDERSIGNED MAY GUANNICH OF THE SOURMENT GUANNICH SIGNED HAY GUANNICH SIGNED MAY GUANNICH SIGNED MAY GUANNICH SIGNED MAY GUANNICH SIGNED MAY GUANNICH SIGNED MAY GUANNICH SIGNED MAY GUANNICH SIGNED MAY GUANNICH SIGNED MAY GUANNICH SIGNED MAY GUANNICH SIGNED MAY GUANNICH SIGNED MAY GUANNICH SIGNED MAY GUANNICH SIGNED MAY GUANNICH SIGNED MAY GUANNICH SIGNED MAY GUANNICH SIGNED MAY GUANNICH SIGNED MAY GUANNICH SIGNED MAY GUANNICH SIGNED MAY GUANNICH SIGNED MAY GUANNICH SIGNED MAY GUANNICH SIGNED MAY GUANNICH SIGNED MAY	PMENT SCHEDUL Total Payment 50 \$0.00 \$50.00 First Scheduling School 1995 First Schoo	4. Base Monthly Rental Eclased □ Exempl You acknow and is saifs! Signature TRIQ Legal Name Legal Name Legal Name Legal Saifs is ANY MESO, NUCCESSORS AND ASS, TO ANY MESO, NUCCESSORS AND ASS, TIT THE STATE O	Alfoviance and is subject to sales tax of Exemplien Cartilicate Atlache redge that the Equipment set of actory and acceptable. If Corporation or Partnership PROMIPE PAYMENT VM-EN C INCA ACCASIONS THE WOODEGAR INCH OR INCHEST OF WOODEGAR INCH OR INCHEST OF INCHES OF INCHEST OF INCHES	Over Monthly Altowance 8.0 % or antounts or perce d. Only above has been received, has be Date Date Date Date ON GRAFTED WEER'S OBLIGATION RICE, THE UNDERSKARE WANGS EN, THE UNDERSKARE WANGS EN, THE UNDERSKARE WANGS EN, THIS IS A CONTRAINING CUMPA. MAN SEE MERCERS BY A GENERAL	☐ Monthly ☐ Copies ☐ Prints Indages that may be interested in use, is in in use, i	C) Quarterly C) Scans C) Pages (n effect by (ccalicon. good working order ER THE JORGENMENT, TAVICE BEREGY ANY IOT OE DISCHARGED	
	2. ALL UNITS LISTED ABOVE ARE CONSOLID. THIS PLAN BILLING PREFERENCE. Consolidated units with individual mater option as Consolidated units separate from individual mater Service Only FOR ADDITIONAL UNITS Term in Months 8 assa fitotal Payment + Security 60 0 0 + 0 Puchasa Option 83 FMV 10 10% C15 Viola Adore 10 ALL OF the Terman Analysis Capacitions AND IN MAY ATTACHMENTS TO SAME ALL OF WHICH THIS ASSESSMENT VIOLA ADMINISTRATION FOR THAT FARE ENGERSTAND THAT THIS IS A NOW AMERICAN AS Synalid X Price Memory Ligal Name of Continues in Purposing Kithlias County TO INDUCE OWNER TO ENTER INTO THE WITHIN RENTA CONNER SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED TO PROCEED AGAIN ALL OTHER NOTICES ON BEHAVIOR OF ANY WIND TO WHICH ORLEAN ONE OF USER OIL AND THEN DELLORES AND ORLEAN OF OWNER TO ENTER INTO THE WITHIN RENTA CONNER SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED TO PROCEED AGAIN ALL OTHER NOTICES ON BEHAVIOR OF ANY WIND TO WHICH ORLEAN OF OWNER TO ENTER INTO THE WITHIN RENTA CONNER SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED TO PROCEED AGAIN ALL OTHER NOTICES ON BEHAVIOR OF ANY WIND TO WHICH ORLEAN OF OWNER THIS GUARANTY IS GOVERNIE CESSOR OF OWNER THIS GUARANTY IS GOVERNIE	ADOVE ON ONE INVOICE AT OPILIO ADOVE S ATTACHI SIGNEO EQUI T DEPOSII + Sales Tax O 1 out 1 contabred on the severs H ARE BROLDED BY BEFERE O AND AGRES ID ALL THE REPORTER EW (11959) L AGREEMENT, THE UNDERSIGNED ST USER OR THE EQUIPMENT GUARNITORS WINDOWN IN A L BIND THE HERS, ADMINIST OR BY AND CONSTITUTED IN MAT STATE.	PMENT SCHEDUL Total Payment 50 \$0.00 \$50.00 First Scheduling School 1995 First Schoo	4. Base Monthly Rental Each payme Closed C	Alfoviance and is subject to sales tax of Exemplien Cartilicate Atlache redge that the Equipment set of actory and acceptable. If Corporation or Partnership PROMIPE PAYMENT VM-EN C INCA ACCASIONS THE WOODEGAR INCH OR INCHEST OF WOODEGAR INCH OR INCHEST OF INCHES OF INCHEST OF INCHES	Over Monthly Altowance 8.0 % or amounts or perce d. oith above has been received, has be Date Date	☐ Monthly ☐ Copies ☐ Prints Indages that may be interested in use, is in in use, i	C) Quarterly C) Scans C) Pages (n effect by (ccalicon. good working order ER THE JORGENMENT, TAVICE BEREGY ANY IOT OE DISCHARGED	
GUARANTY BUSTANT SHAFTINE PATRICL	2. ALL UNITS LISTED ABOVE ARE CONSOLID. THIS PLAN BILLING PREFERENCE: CONSOLIDATE AND BILLING PREFERENCE: CONSOLIDATE AND BILLING PREFERENCE: CONSOLIDATE AND AND BITTOMAL UNITS SPAND TO THE METAL AND TO THE METAL AND TO THE METAL AND TH	ADOVE ON ONE INVOICE AT OPILIO ADOVE S ATTACHI SIGNEO EQUI T DEPOSII + Sales Tax O 1 out 1 contabred on the severs H ARE BROLDED BY BEFERE O AND AGRES ID ALL THE REPORTER EW (11959) L AGREEMENT, THE UNDERSIGNED ST USER OR THE EQUIPMENT GUARNITORS WINDOWN IN A L BIND THE HERS, ADMINIST OR BY AND CONSTITUTED IN MAT STATE.	PMENT SCHEDUL Total Payment 50 \$0.00 \$50.00 First Scheduling School 1995 First Schoo	4. Base Monthly Rental LE Classed	Alfoviance and is subject to sales tax of Exemplien Cartilicate Atlache redge that the Equipment set of actory and acceptable. If Corporation or Partnership PROMIPE PAYMENT VM-EN C INCA ACCASIONS THE WOODEGAR INCH OR INCHEST OF WOODEGAR INCH OR INCHEST OF INCHES OF INCHEST OF INCHES	Over Monthly Altowance 8.0 % or amounts or perce d. oith above has been received, has be Date Date	☐ Monthly ☐ Copies ☐ Prints Indages that may be interested in use, is in in use, i	C) Quarterly C) Scans C) Pages (n effect by (ccalicon. good working order ER THE JORGENMENT, TAVICE BEREGY ANY IOT OE DISCHARGED	

The words "YOU" and "YOUR" mean the user of the Equipment. The words "WE," "US" and "OUR" mean the owner of the Equipment.

1. REITAL AGREEMENT ("AGREEMENT"): WE agree to rent to YOU and YOU agree to rent form US the Equipment littled in the "Individual Moter Option" and/or "Consolidated Billing Option" section of this Agreement and/or in any attached schedules ("Equipment"). YOU promise to pay US THE BASE MONTHLY RENTAL PAYMENT ("RENTAL PAYMENT") in accordance with the terms and conditions herein and on the face of this Agreement Print Charges") on prints in excess of the Monthly Print Allowance. The Additional Print Charges will be invoiced at the end of each meter reading period set forth on the face of this Agreement, YOU authorize US to insert in this Agreement, the serial numbers of the Equipment when WE so determine them.

2. TERMEN This Agreement goes into affect on the face VII Is from the Debugs and Accompany.

WE so determine them.

2. TEIM: This Agreement goes into effect on the date YOU sign the Delivery and Acceptance Form ("Effective Date"). The term of the Agreement begins on a date designated by US during the minch of the Effective Date or on the first day of the month following the Effective Date ("Commencement Date") and continues for the number of months designated as "Term in Months" on the face of this Agreement, YOU agree to pay US an Interim ment charge for the period between the deflivery and acceptance date and the Commencement Date. The payment for this Interim period will be based on the Bead Payment, the number of days in title period, and a month of 30 days. We will apply the first Rental Payment, the humber of days in title period, and an month of 30 days. We will apply the first Rental Payment to the first month of the ferm on the Commencement Date or any later date dasignated by US. The second Rental Payment is due on the date set forth in the Invoice will subsequent payments due on the same day of each successive month thereafter until the balance of the Rental Payments and any additional Rental Payments or expenses chargeable to YOU under this Agreement have been paid in full.

YOU agree to provide accurate and timely mater readings on the forms or other alternative means specified by US. If meter readings are not received in a timely manner, charges may be estimated by

YOU agree to provide accurate and limely meter readings on the forms or other alternative means specified by US. If meter readings are not received in a timely manner, charges may be estimated by US. YOUR obligation to pay this Rental Payments and other obligations hereunder shall be absolute and unconditional. This Agreement is NON-CANCELABLE.

WE have the right to increase the Rental Payment and the Additional Print Charge on an annual basis, in an amount not to exceed len percent (10%) of the Rental Payment and/or the Additional Print Charge in effect at the end of the prior annual period.

3. LATE CHARGES/DOCUMENTATION FEES: Whenever any Rental Payment or Additional Print Charge is not maile when due, YOU agree to pay US, within one month, a late charge of tive percent (5%) for each dolayed payment, with a minimum of \$10.00, but only to the extent permitted by Taw. YOU agree to pay US a face of \$75.00 plus \$110th of one purcent (1%) of the original Equipment cost in excess of \$50,000.00 to reimburse OUR expenses for proparing financing statements and otter documentation costs. If the Equipment is lecated in more than one location, YOU agree to pay US an additional fee of \$10.00 for each additional linear required for each additional location.

4. USE, MAINTEMARCE, REPAIR, SUPPLES AND WARRANTIES: YOU have selected the Equipment and the related maintenance program and supplies as described in a separate maintenance

In each additional location.

4. USE, MAINTENANCE, REPAIR, SUPPLIES AND WARRANTES: YOU have selected the Equipment and the related maintenance program and supplies as described in a separate maintenance agreement with Copplers Northwest, Inc. ("CNW"). WE are not the manufacturer of the Equipment and WE are renting the Equipment to YOU "AS-IS". WE MAKE NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLIDING WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. WE transfer to YOU for the term of this Agreement all varranties, If any, made by manufacturer. YOU ALSO ACKNOWLEDGE THAT NO ONE IS AUTHORIZED TO WAIVE OR CHANGE ANY TERM, PROVISION OR CONDITION OF THIS AGREEMENT AND EXCEPT FOR THE MANUFACTURER WARRANTIES, EXPRESENTATION OR WARRANTY ABOUT THIS AGREEMENT OR THE ANALYSON OR CONDITION OF THIS AGREEMENT AND EXCEPT FOR THE MANUFACTURER WARRANTIES, EXPRESENTATION OR WARRANTY AGENOR THE AGENCY OF THE COULPMENT. WE SHALL NOT BE LIABLE FOR SPECIAL, RESULTING OR CONSCOULENTIAL DAMAGES OR LOSS OF PROFIT OCCASIONED BY ANY BREACH OF WARRANTY OR REPRESENTATION OR RESULTING FROM THE USE OR PERFORMANCE OF ANY UNIT OF EQUIPMENT, YOUR OBLIGATION TO PAY IN FULL ANY AMOUNT DUE UNDER THIS AGREEMENT SHALL NOT BE AFFECTED BY ANY DISPUTE, CLAIM, COUNTERCLAIM, DEFENSE OR OTHER RIGHT WHICH YOU MAY HAVE OR ASSERT AGAINST CNIW OR THE EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURER.

6. TITLE, PERSONAL PROPERTY, LOCATION AND INSPECTION: Except for Agreements with a \$1.00 purchase option, WE have till to the Equipment. If YOU have a \$1.00 purchase option with the service of the Equipment. The Uniform provided YOU comply with the terms and conditions of this Agreement. The Equipment for the full term provided YOU comply with the terms and conditions of this Agreement. The Equipment for the full term provided YOU comply with the terms and conditions of this Agreement. The Equipment for the full term provided YOU comply with the terms and conditions of this Agreement. The Equipment is personal property even though the Equipment may become attached to any real e

encumber etimer the Eculimment of involved at 1921, south, Assaut, Ass

losses or injuries caused by the Equipment. This indemnity will continue even after the termination of this Agraement.

10. TAXES: YOU agree to pay all license and registration fees, sale and use taxes, personal property taxes and all other taxes and charges, relating to the ownership, leasing, rental, sale, purchase, possession or use of the Equipment as part of the Rental Payment or as billed by US. YOU agree that if WE pay any taxes or charges on YOUR behalf, YOU shall reimburse US for all such payments and shall pay US interest and a late charge (as calculated in Section 3) on such payments with the next Rental Payment, plus a fee for OUR collecting and administering any taxes, assessments or fees and contituing them to the appropriate authorities. YOU agree that WE have the right each year to estimate the yearly personal property taxes that will be due for the Equipment and that YOU will pay US (1/12th of the estimated taxes on each Rental Payment. YOU will indemnify US on a liter fax basis adults the loss of any tax benefits authorities. The Commanderment Data arisan alter-tax basis against the loss of any tax benefits anticipated at the Commencement Date arising out of YOUR acts or omissions.

ning out of Your acts of christians.

11. INSURANCE: Ouring the term of this Agreement, YOU vill keep the Equipment insured against all risks of loss or damage in an amount not less than the replacement cost of the Equipment, without coducible and without coducibl

Agreement, comprehensive public liability insurance covering both personal injury and property damage of at least \$100,000 per person and \$300,000 per occurrence for bodily injury and \$500,000 for property damage. WE shall be the sole named loss payée on the property insurance and shall be named as an additional insured on the public liability insurance. YOU will pay all premiums for such insurance and shall deliver proof of insurance coverage satisfactory to US. If YOU do not provide such insurance and shall be the state of the such proof of insurance of the surance and shall deliver proof of insurance coverage satisfactory to US. If YOU do not provide such insurance and shall deliver proof of insurance of the surance of the suran

US, or (ii) 3% per annum;
b) Charge YOU Interest on all monles due US at the rate of eighteen percent (18%) per year from the date of default until paid, but in no event more than the maximum rate permitted by law;

from the date of default until paid, but in no event more than the maximum rate permitted by laxy, c). Charge YOU is return-check or non-sufficient funds charge ("NSF Charge") OF \$25.00 for a check that is returned for any reason, and d). Require that YOU return the Equipment to US and in the event YOU fail to return the Equipment, and rupon the premises peaceably with or without legal process where the Equipment is located and repossess the Equipment, Such return or repossession of the Equipment shall not constitute a termination of this Agreement unless WE expressly notify YOU in writing. In the event the Equipment is returned or repossessed by US and unless WE have terminated this Agreement, WE will sail or re-rant the Equipment to such persons and upon such terms as WE may determine, at one more public or private sales and with or without notice to YOU and apply the not proceeds after detailing the costs and expenses of such sale or re-rant, to YOUR obligations with YOU remaining liable for any deficiency and with any excess being retained by YOU. The credit for any sums to be reactived by US from any such rental shall be discounted to the date of the rental agreement at six percent (0%) per year. cont (6%) per year.
YOU are also required to pay (f) all expenses incurred by US in connection with the enforcement

of any remedies, including all expenses incurred by 0s in connection with the enforcement of any remedies, including all expenses of repossessing, storing, shipping, repairing and selling the Equipment, and (II) reasonable attorneys' fees.

14. SECURITY DEPOSITE WE will relate any required security deposit as security for YOUR performance of YOUR obligations. Any security deposit is non-interest bearing. WE may apply any security deposit to cure any default by YOU, in which event YOU will promptly restore any amount so applied. If YOU are not in default, any security deposit will be returned to YOU at the termination of this Agreement.

so appired. In two are not not of the second of this Agreement.

15. WARRANTIES: YOU hereby warrant and represent that the Equipment will be used for business purposes, and not for personal, family or household purposes.

16. UCC FILINGS AID FIRANCIAL STATEMENTS: YOU authorize US to file a financing statement on YOUR. ment with respect to the Equipment and grant US the right to sign such financing statement on YOUR behalf. It WE feel it is necessary, YOU agree to submit financial statements (audited if available) on a annual basis if requested.

ment wor respect to the equipment and grant us the right to sign such transcing statement on YOUR behalf. If WE feel it is indecessary, YOU agree to submit financial statement (a udited it available) on a ennual basis if requested.

17. UCG-ARTICLE 2A PROVISIONS: YOU agree that this Agreement is a Finance Lease as that term is defined in Article 2A of the Uniform Commercial Code ("UCC"). YOU acknowledge that WE have given YOU the name of the supplier of the Equipment, WE hereby notify YOU that YOU may have rights under the contract with the Supplier and YOU may contact the supplier for a description of any rights or warranties that YOU may have under this supply contract. YOU also valve any and all rights and remedies granted by Sections 2A-508 through 2A-522 of the UCG.

18. CHOICE OF LAW: This Agreement has been made in the state of evene or its assignee's principal place of business and, except for local filling requirements, is governed by and construed in accordance will the laws of that state. YOU consent to and agree that non-exclusive jurisdiction, personal or otherwise, over YOU and the Equipment shall be with any state or federal control of that state solely at OUR option with respect to any provision of linis Agreement. YOU ALSO AGREE TO MAIVE YOUR RIGHT TO A THAL BY JURY.

19. ENTIRE AGREEMENT, SEVERABILITY; WAIVERS: This Agreement contains the entire agreement and understanding. No agreements or understandings are binding on the parties are governed by the parties. Any provision of this Agreement which for any reason may be held unenforceable in any jurisdiction shall, as to such jurisdiction, be ineffective vritious invalidating the remaining provisions of this Agreement. Its further agreed that the rights and remedies of the parties are governed by this Agreement, its further agreed that the rights and remedies of the parties are governed by this Agreement, to further agreed that the rights and remedies of the parties are governed by this Agreement, to further agreed that the rights and remedies

ARREST MATERIAL PROPERTY AND ADMINISTRATION OF THE PARTY AND A			
	Signature	Date	ĺ
	Υ .		i
-	**		Ĺ
	Print Name.	Tilla	ı
- 3		ł	i
=tx1		L	i
	For		Ĺ
Silva 3		i	Ĺ



SALES ORDER

601 Dexter Ave N Seattle, WA 98109 P: (206) 282-1200 F: (206) 282-2010 www.copiersnw.com

Bill to: Kittitas County Sheriff

205 W 5th Ave

Ellensburg, WA 98926

Phone: (509) 962-7525

Sales Order No:

Date:

5/11/2016

Account No:

Ship To: Kittitas County Sheriff

205 W 5th Ave

Ellensburg, WA 98926

Phone: (509) 962-7525

Ac.	ount Manager	P.O. Number		Sale Type		Payme	Payment Terms		Requested Delivery Week		
	Rich Kayla					,					
? Delivery	Contact	livery Contac	Email 🕖 🥞	IT Contact			Ţ	Contact Em	ii e i j		
Zalisani a Sveni a sasa		ries i navia veri dinici									
Delivery Insti	yctions:				¢	MW WILL CO	INTACT CUST	OMER WITH'S	PECIFIC DELIVE	RY DATE.	
									,		
		2 ·				٠.			•		
Qty	Item Number	Model		Des	cription			Unit Price	Total Amount		
į.	MX-3070N	MX3070N	MX-3070N Co	olor Warkgroup Docu	ıment Sys	item			- Company of the Comp	\$999.04	
1	MX-DE26	MX3070N	Stand/2 x 550	O-sheet Paper Drawe	ers				Per Month, 6	0 Months	
1.	MX-FN27	MX3070N	,	ole Inner Finisher							
î.	MX-PN14B	MX3070N	1	Unit (requires MX-F	N27)					ł	
1	MX-FX15 MX-M465N	MX3070N MXM465N	Fax Expansio		PK 14710 1510 1						
2	MX-DE13	MXM465N	1	etworked Digital MF. Paper Drawer	P Advance	ec Series					
2 2 2 2	MX-FN17	MXM465N	Inner Finishe								
2 .	MX-PN118	MXM465N		Unit (for MX-FN17)	Inner Finl	sher)					
2	MX-FX11	MXM465N	Facsimile Exp	ansion Kit						4.5	
									-	1	
			1	V CPC Lease. Includ		A 0000 1	ni. 11 11				
				lly B&W Pages, Over Color Pages, Over		•					
			Syddo Floridii;	r color rages, over	ages at pe	voàsa bei ta	196				
		,							-		
		<u> </u>			***************************************	······································		<u> </u>			
	RS NORTHWEST, INC., (Subtotal	***************************************	\$999.04	
purchase price	is pald in full. This is a bi ustomer remains liable fo	nding and non	-cancelable co	ntract. In the event	Custome	defaults on		Delivery Sales Tax		477.00	
any action to co	ollect this debt. Customer	gives Seller s	ecurity Interest	in the property pur-	chased in	this		TOTAL		\$79.92 \$1,078.96	
	er to warranty on reverse				side of ti	nis Sales	LES	S DEPOSIT		05.070,14	
Order are not valid unless initialed by an officer of Copiers Northwest.						TOTAL DUE	•	\$1,078.96			
Customer has	completed:	☐ Equipme	nt Removal Fo	rm 🗆 N	a Pickun	Associated v	ith Salo				
	ED BY COPIERS NORT			L.J. N	~ i ickub	- Journaled V	The state of the s	www. with this inco	PA 3 1 WA	arianii un ana	
ACCEPT	ED BÍ CONTEKS MOKI	LIAAEOI			1		ACCEP	TED BY CUS	IOMER		
W					i.	V					
Coplers Northwe	st Officer		Date			Authorized Signatura Raquired			Date		
Printed Name			Title			Printed Name		tickomiani milital maranina s	ran wasan manakan kan Tue	NORTH CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRA	
				Davidon 1605a	1.				I Maria Carlo		

Revision 1605a

Copiers Northwest Sales Order Terms and Conditions

Copiers Northwest, Inc warrants that new equipment sold pursuant to this equipment order will be free of defects in workmanship and materials for a period of ninety (90) days from the date of delivery. This warranty does not cover defects or damage resulting for in-transit handling, negligence or improper operation or maintenance of equipment.

Should any failure to conform with this warranty appear within ninety (90) days, Copiers Northwest, Inc. shall, upon notification, correct such nonconformity. Said correction, at Copiers Northwest, Inc.'s option, shall be made either by repairing any defective part or parts, or by making available a repaired or replaced part.

THIS WARRANTY IS IN LIEU OF ALL WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, OR OTHER WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, EXCEPT FOR THE WARRANTY OF THE TITLE AND THE WARRANTY AGAINST PATENT INFRINGEMENT. THIS WARRANTY DOES NOT COVER CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES.

Customer warrants that they have examined the above described goods or a sample or model thereof. Customer does not rely on any warranty with regard to defects which said examination, under the circumstances thereof, ought to have been revealed to them.

No warranties have been made by Seller in reference to the above described goods unless expressly included in this written sales agreement between Customer and Seller.

Copiers Northwest, Inc. shall have no obligation to install equipment accessories or to repair or replace equipment in the event that repair or replacement are required due to abuse, accident, theft, or damage to the machine caused by repairs performed by someone other than an authorized Copiers Northwest, Inc representative.

All software installed at Customer's location is governed by software manufacturer's licensing agreement. Maintenance of the licensing agreement is the Customer's responsibility.

Smartboards and other panel televisions and display units are sold "drop at door" and do not include on-site installation.

Changes in the operating environment, (including, but not limited to changes to operating system, network software, software application changes, hardware and software upgrades, etc.) may result in the need for configuration adjustments or other network services to restore functional capabilities. Such services shall be billed at the then current Copiers Northwest, Inc. digital service rate or deducted from the customers pre-paid block time program purchased separately when applicable,

Customer acknowledges that it is Customer's responsibility to maintain a current backup of their program and data files to restore any lost data. Customer agrees that under no circumstances shall Copiers Northwest, Inc. be held responsible for any loss of data or any consequential damages.

Copiers Northwest, Inc. will provide Helpdesk support for a period of 30 days after installation of product at no charge. After the 30 day period, Helpdesk support will be billed the current rate of \$49.00 for each 15 minute increment. The following list of Helpdesk support is offered for the term of the maintenance agreement or service inclusive lease, at no charge:

- -Scanning, printing, copying, and paper tray configuration as provided by the manufacturer. This does not include third party applications.
- -Sending the customer online links to self install manufacturer driver and software updates.
- -The reconfiguration of the purchased/leased device network settings after a machine hard failure.

All requests for installation services or training not covered under this agreement shall be billable at the then current Copiers Northwest, Inc. digital service rates.

Copiers Northwest, Inc. is under no circumstances responsible for any data, documents, images, or any other information stored on or in the device, the device hard drive(s), or any memory module(s).

Standard connectivity installation will include up to a maximum of up to 2 hours of support. The standard installation includes the supplied print drivers and/or any scan software included. Subsequent visits for any reason after the initial connection will be billed at the then current digital service rate (currently \$175.00/hr) unless customer has purchased Professional Services blocks of time. Customer will provide an active network port, adequate space for the MFP device(s), and a key individual for installation support, workstation setup and print driver overview training. This print driver overview training is provided at no charge at the time of the initial installation with this package. Customer also agrees to provide print server access for server based printer applications as well as all required network protocol information pertaining to the purchased options.

Customer Initials